
Potsdam Bears (6-3) -vs- Keuka (3-4)
01/11/03 at Keuka

 
 

 
 
Potsdam Bears 63

Keuka 69

Date: 01/11/03
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 200
Site: Keuka
Referees: Gentile, Catalfano

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Potsdam Bears 37 26 63
Keuka 23 46 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Russell Johnson * 33 10-11 0-1 5-12 6-5 11 3 2 3 0 2 25
05 Kevin Richardson * 24 2-8 1-3 2-2 1-3 4 1 2 2 0 1 7
22 Junior Clayton * 23 1-4 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 1 4 9 0 0 5
12 Jim Connelly * 17 1-4 0-0 2-3 1-0 1 2 2 1 0 1 4
41 Christian Turner * 19 1-3 0-0 1-1 1-4 5 4 0 1 0 1 3
03 Greg Snyder 19 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 9
23 Jeff Brady 17 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 1 8
45 Eldon Harris 13 0-1 0-0 2-4 0-6 6 2 0 0 0 0 2
15 Ryan Lynn 19 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 4 2 0 0 0
31 Jim Siegrist 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-43 6-14 15-26 10-28 38 20 15 23 0 6 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-43   48.8 % 6-14   42.9 % 15-26   57.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Team Keuka * 200 28-67 3-12 10-23 11-15 26 22 20 11 0 13 69
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-67 3-12 10-23 11-16 27 22 20 11 0 13 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-67   41.8 % 3-12   25.0 % 10-23   43.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Potsdam Bears 37

Keuka 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Russell Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kevin Richardson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Junior Clayton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jim Connelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Christian Turner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Greg Snyder 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jeff Brady 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Eldon Harris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Ryan Lynn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Jim Siegrist 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Team Keuka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Potsdam Bears 26

Keuka 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Russell Johnson 33 10-11 0-1 5-12 6-5 11 3 2 3 0 2 25
5 Kevin Richardson 24 2-8 1-3 2-2 1-3 4 1 2 2 0 1 7
22 Junior Clayton 23 1-4 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 1 4 9 0 0 5
12 Jim Connelly 17 1-4 0-0 2-3 1-0 1 2 2 1 0 1 4
41 Christian Turner 19 1-3 0-0 1-1 1-4 5 4 0 1 0 1 3
3 Greg Snyder 19 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 9
23 Jeff Brady 17 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 1 8
45 Eldon Harris 13 0-1 0-0 2-4 0-6 6 2 0 0 0 0 2
15 Ryan Lynn 19 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 4 2 0 0 0
31 Jim Siegrist 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-43 6-14 15-26 10-28 38 20 15 23 0 6 63
48.8 % 42.9 % 57.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Team Keuka 200 28-67 3-12 10-23 11-15 26 22 20 11 0 13 69
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-67 3-12 10-23 11-16 27 22 20 11 0 13 69
41.8 % 25.0 % 43.5 %


